

Milwaukee Attorney Ann Jacobs Expands Practice with New Wisconsin Dells Office

To serve our western and northern Wisconsin clients better, we have opened a staffed office in the Wisconsin Dells.

MILWAUKEE, WI, USA, November 15, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Milwaukee Attorney Ann Jacobs Expands Practice with New Wisconsin Dells Office

Preeminent Milwaukee attorney Ann Jacobs, founder of Jacobs Injury Law, is pleased to announce the opening of her second office in Wisconsin Dells, WI. This expansion allows Ms. Jacobs to extend her many years of experience in personal injury law to clients in and around Adams, Columbia, Juneau, and Sauk counties.

For over 30 years, Ann Jacobs has been a dedicated advocate for individuals facing challenging personal injury cases. Her practice encompasses a wide range of specialties, including <u>vehicle accidents</u>, nursing home abuse and neglect cases, financial abuse/fraud, and medical malpractice cases.



Personal Injury Attorney Ann Jacobs

Throughout her career, Ms. Jacobs has received numerous accolades, consistently earning recognition from Super Lawyers, Best Lawyers, and Milwaukee Magazine's Top 50 Attorneys. In a testament to her outstanding contributions to the legal profession, she was named "Trial Lawyer of the Year" by the Wisconsin Association for Justice in 2018.

With her Milwaukee office located at 219 N. Milwaukee St., Suite 5B, Milwaukee, WI 53202, and the new Wisconsin Dells office situated at 133 Wisconsin Dells Parkway, Suite 5A, Wisconsin Dells, WI 53965, Ms. Jacobs now provides convenient access to skillful legal guidance for clients in both locations.

Clients can reach the Milwaukee office at (414) 306-8999 and the Wisconsin Dells office at (608)

Ann Jacobs is committed to delivering compassionate, personalized, and effective representation for those facing challenging legal circumstances. Her expansion into Wisconsin Dells reflects her dedication to serving a broader community and ensuring that individuals in need have access to top-tier legal advocacy.

For more information about Jacobs Injury Law and Ann Jacobs' legal services, please visit www.jacobsinjurylaw.com.

About Ann Jacobs: Ann Jacobs is a distinguished trial attorney and the founder of Jacobs Injury Law, S.C. With a practice focused on personal injury law, including vehicle accidents, nursing home abuse and neglect cases, financial abuse/fraud, and medical malpractice cases, Ms. Jacobs has earned recognition from Super Lawyers, Best Lawyers, and Milwaukee Magazine's Top 50 Attorneys, among others. Ms. Jacobs is fluent in Spanish and represents many non-English speaking clients in a wide variety of cases.

Contact: Ann Jacobs Jacobs Injury Law, S.C. Phone: (414) 306-8999

Email: ann@jacobsinjurylaw.com Website: <u>www.jacobsinjurylaw.com</u>

Ann Jacobs Jacobs Injury Law, S.C. +1 414-306-8999 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/668065316

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.